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wise appropriated and payable to the order of the
board of regents of the University of Minnesota for the
payment of the deficiencies which have occurred in the
current expenses of this institution for the years eight-
een hundred ninety-three (1893) eighteen hundred
ninety-four (1894) and eighteen hundred five (1895).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved January 29th, 1895.

B.F.No.8.. . CHAPTER 367.

An act to appropriate money for the state public
school.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:

SECTION 1. The sum of six thousand ($6,000) dol-
lars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of anv
moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated for the purpose of supplying the cUficiency in the
current expenses of the state public school.

SEC. 2. The sum of five thousand (5,000) dollars be,
and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for
the purpose of heating, lighting, plumbing and fur-
nishing the new hospital and cottage of the state pub-
lic school.

HOW Paid out. SEC. 3. The said moneys shall be immediately avail-
able for the purposes herein named, and payable by the
state treasurer in the said manner provided for the
payment of the standing appropriations.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 19th, 1895.

Public schools.

More.

S.F. NO.OO. CHAPTER 368.

cumpRTonndB An act to appropriate the sum of five thousand dol-
atLakeritnv. y.t;s jor t])f> improvement of the state camp gi'ounds at

Lfikeview in Wabasha county, Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

Appropriation. SECTION 1. That the sum of five thousand dollars
or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby ap-


